
2025 Le Moyne College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-28   Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-4   Away: 8-16   Neutral: 4-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bacon (1), Bush (1), Martin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Kassap (7), Totals (7), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-138), Kassap (49-60), Ross (25-
32), Kwashek (14-18), Exarchakis (11-11), Todd (9-9), Nicastro (6-6), Simpson (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Benamati, Cianna .342 43-42 114 23 39 8 0 8 27 71 .623 18 0 34 1 .432 0 0 2-2 37 67 12 .897
19 Dybacz, Alyssa .308 44-44 143 20 44 12 2 1 21 63 .441 9 3 18 0 .359 1 0 3-3 47 2 2 .961
26 Gavigan, Shannon .281 34-30 89 9 25 5 0 0 9 30 .337 16 0 17 0 .387 1 3 1-1 52 61 11 .911
24 Kassap, Elaina .267 37-37 90 12 24 8 0 3 13 41 .456 13 3 19 1 .374 1 1 1-3 135 28 6 .964
3 Rinaldi, Dominique .265 43-43 102 26 27 2 0 0 13 29 .284 14 5 13 0 .368 4 11 8-8 84 64 13 .919
27 Benderski, Audrey .263 43-42 118 15 31 6 0 8 26 61 .517 14 1 38 2 .346 0 0 1-1 237 7 10 .961
15 Nesci, Sydney .256 44-43 129 20 33 6 0 2 23 45 .349 12 1 24 0 .322 1 0 0-1 60 5 5 .929
28 Exarchakis, Arianna .246 43-43 118 10 29 6 0 0 14 35 .297 22 0 25 2 .357 3 0 0-0 24 4 1 .966
9 Chesney, Alexandra .364 17-4 22 1 8 0 0 0 4 8 .364 1 1 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Wolf, Molly .286 14-2 14 3 4 1 1 0 5 7 .500 2 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
16 Zarcone, Gabriella .233 37-18 43 11 10 2 0 1 8 15 .349 4 3 12 0 .340 0 2 4-6 25 4 1 .967
7 Linn, Avery .197 30-25 66 11 13 0 0 0 2 13 .197 3 1 10 1 .243 0 5 3-3 33 10 4 .915
17 Martin, Maddie .071 33-16 28 14 2 0 0 0 2 2 .071 3 0 12 0 .156 1 1 10-12 30 14 6 .880
1 Todd, Ava .050 11-8 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .050 1 0 10 1 .095 0 0 1-1 26 3 1 .967
12 Bacon, Kara .000 30-2 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 5-7 3 0 0 1.000
11 Bush, Alayna .000 34-0 1 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 14-16 0 0 0 .000
13 Ross, Nevaeh .000 33-20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 12 3 .864
30 Simpson, Danni .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Kwashek, Isabella .000 30-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 31 3 .914
Totals .262 44-44 1106 200 290 56 3 23 168 421 .381 134 18 245 8 .348 12 23 53-64 809 320 79 .935
Opponents .322 44-44 1160 266 373 59 7 34 231 548 .472 141 47 137 7 .413 12 17 58-69 844 313 60 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Nicastro, Rose 2.41 1-1 16 3 1 0-0 0 29.0 37 23 10 11 7 7 0 3 .291 4 4 0 0 1
13 Ross, Nevaeh 5.17 10-14 33 20 8 2-0 1 127.1 161 118 94 62 78 22 2 20 .303 11 19 0 7 10
30 Simpson, Danni 5.48 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 8 6 12 3 0 0 0 .290 3 0 0 0 0
32 Kwashek, Isabella 5.85 5-11 30 18 3 0-0 0 91.0 145 93 76 33 42 26 5 11 .353 7 16 0 4 4
28 Exarchakis, Arianna 8.59 0-2 7 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 21 24 18 23 7 4 0 0 .350 4 8 0 1 2
Totals 5.30 16-28 93 44 12 3 1 269.2 373 266 204 141 137 59 7 34 .322 29 47 0 12 17
Opponents 3.71 28-16 85 44 13 6 7 281.1 290 200 149 134 245 56 3 23 .262 37 18 0 12 23



2025 Le Moyne College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Bacon, Kara 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nicastro, Rose 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
9 Chesney, Alexandra 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Todd, Ava 30 26 3 1 .967 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
16 Zarcone, Gabriella 30 25 4 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Exarchakis, Arianna 29 24 4 1 .966 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
24 Kassap, Elaina 169 135 28 6 .964 2 49 11 .817 7 1
27 Benderski, Audrey 254 237 7 10 .961 12 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dybacz, Alyssa 51 47 2 2 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nesci, Sydney 70 60 5 5 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wolf, Molly 13 5 7 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rinaldi, Dominique 161 84 64 13 .919 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Linn, Avery 47 33 10 4 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kwashek, Isabella 35 1 31 3 .914 2 14 4 .778 0 0
26 Gavigan, Shannon 124 52 61 11 .911 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Benamati, Cianna 116 37 67 12 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Martin, Maddie 50 30 14 6 .880 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ross, Nevaeh 22 7 12 3 .864 1 25 7 .781 0 0
11 Bush, Alayna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Simpson, Danni 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1208 809 320 79 .935 36 116 22 .841 7 1
Opponents 1217 844 313 60 .951 38 106 20 .841 9 0


